
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY 

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5954
ANSWERED ON:03.05.2010
COLLABORATION WITH FOREIGN COUNTRIES FOR SETTING UP OF SEZs
Ponnam Shri Prabhakar;Rao Shri Sambasiva Rayapati;Shetkar Shri Suresh Kumar;Siricilla Shri Rajaiah

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether some foreign countries including Singapore have offered to develop SEZs in the country; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 

(c) the response from the Government and the MoUs signed so far in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY (SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA) 

(a) to (c): The following SEZs have been set up by group companies of M/s. Ascendas, Singapore:- 

Sl. No. Name and Location   Sector   Date of Notification

1. M/s Information Technology   IT/ITES   10.4.2007
 Park Ltd. SEZ, Bangalore, Karnataka
2. M/s True Developers, Coimbatore, Electronic Hardware 20.11.2007
 Tamil Nadu    including IT/ITES
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